Our Ref: 470/2022 JANUARY 2022



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1. How many women in the maternity service were identified as needing an interpreter in financial year 2020/2021 and 2021/2022.

3

2. How many face to face /telephone /video interpreter sessions were conducted in the maternity services (antenatal, labour, postnatal) in financial year 2020/2021 and 2021/2022.

Our data isn't stored in anyway to interpret this information

3. What was the annual spend on interpreter sessions in maternity services in financial year 2020/2021 and 2021/2022.

Our data isn't stored in anyway to interpret this information